

**TOWN OF TRUMBULL  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**

**WHITNEY AVENUE AT ROUTE 111 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS**

**RFP: #6326**

**DUE: January 17, 2019 @ 2:00 PM**

**Addendum #2 Dated January 14, 2019**

Bidders are hereby informed that the Bidding Documents for the above-mentioned Project are modified, corrected, and/or supplemented as follows. Addendum No. 1 becomes part of the Bidding Documents and Contract Documents.

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by inserting its number in the Bid Proposal form. Failure to acknowledge receipt of the Addendum may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

This addendum is issued for questions that have come forth.

Question No. 1.: Contract Item No. 1206023A Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs is listed with a quantity of 15 Each on the bid form but the specifications indicate it is a LS item. Please clarify whether payment is Each or LS.

Response No.1: Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs shall be paid for in Lump Sum.

1206023A	Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs, per Lump Sum, the price of:  (\$ _____ )	LS	1	\$ _____
----------	---	----	---	----------

Question No. 2.: There appears to be no pay item for construction signs, drums, cones, etc. Is bidder to include these costs in Contract Item No. 0971001A M&P of Traffic?

Response No.2: Cost for construction signs, drums, cones, etc. shall be included in Contract Item No. 0971001A Maintenance and Protection of Traffic.

All technical inquiries regarding this request may be directed to Tighe & Bond, Consulting Engineers (203) 712-110 or Frank Smeriglio, Town of Trumbull, Engineering Department, (203) 452-5050 [fsmeriglio@trumbull-ct.gov](mailto:fsmeriglio@trumbull-ct.gov). All other questions shall be directed to Kevin Bova (203) 452-5042 [Kbova@trumbull-ct.gov](mailto:Kbova@trumbull-ct.gov).